
15
. <

HYDERABAD | FRIDAY, 20 JANUARY 2023

)����9�A�����5?�?��
���*�?�A��
.���� .	���� 8	��6�� #�� :���?�?�+�	����
9�?�6�� !�*?��?�? 0�		��
0����?@?� � #���%!�

:���� *  $ �"#'%%&(&� "#'$%&(&
0�7B�	 * ����B�
+���CB���D�

@�C���� * �����B��B�B�BCB���D�

.48 * 6(%!! 5,!)"$:6.  !!"(

��������������
8	?A� ( 0����?@?�

��,?��( �% ,?� �� 2?��?���  � !
:���+���� 5?�?����)��������� ����A��

3?��?�?�? *?�� 4�
�����

! ##�##� � � $���
�1�� 4

��BC	� :�������

@����B�� ���,��������� 9���D�� �� 5,;8,=,5,-,85 6474=0/� ����� ��� <�D������B����
B��;�D������D���� �� 1��B�D�B	,����� B��0����D�
��� �� <�D����� 4�������,D�� "  " B��
�� ����D��� �� ����� D�������� ����� <�D���� !# �!"� ��B� ���� ;�	� # �� ��� <�D�����
4������� �0����D�
���� ;�	��� "  " ������ ��� /�
B�� 8���D��� ���B�	� �� ���D� B��

�������� ���������� DB		��� ��� ��� C��������� 
����B�������B�B������D���C	��B���

�������� ������� �� ��B� ��� ���B	 B
���� 
�������� �� ��� ��
B�� ����D� B	��� ����
������ �������� ������ & �B�� ���
 ��� �B�� �� ��D��� �� �B�� ����D���

=�� C�������� 
����B���� B�� ��� D���C	��B������B�B����� �B���� �B�	�� �� ��B� ���
B
����� ����D� �� ����C� ����� �� ��� C�������� 
����B����� D���C	��B������B�B����� B��
��� �C	�D �� �����B	 ��B� ��� ����������� �B� �B��� ��� ��������� �� ��� ������
���D��C�� ������ BC��� �� ����D��� �� ����� D�������� �� ��
 ����� <�D���� !# �$� �� ���
�B��,D� ��B�����;�	� (�)�� ��� �B��;�	�� �� ���� �B��� ����� BC����
=�� C�������� ���
����B���� B�� ��� D���C	��B������B�B����� �� B���D�	B� B�� ��� �C	�D ��
�����B	 B�� ����C� DB������� ��� �� ��B	 ���� ��� ������ B�� B�� ��B	���� ���� ���
������ ��		 C� ��C��D� �� ��� D�B��� �� 3?��?�?�? *?�� 4�
����� ��� ��� ?
����� ?�
���A��@�� ������ ?@�����=�� C���������
����B�������B�B����� B�������� �� ������� �� ���
��������� �� <�C���D���� �(� �� <�D���� !# �� ���,D�� �� ����D� �� ��
� B�B�	BC	� �� �����

��� ��D���� B������

��������������

���%��
� &
��
������
��%�
���'
�
&���%	�� ��%�%	
���
�� 5�� /?	?�� -���������� )�� ;�A���	����� :��������* 7�� 8��B��� <�B�B�B 5�
B�
B�������� B�* :	�� 8��"� 8���� 5B
B	B�B�B�� 0D�	� 5���B����B�7��D�B	 7B	�B����� 3����BCB�
%   &"� =�	B��B�B ,	�� B�������� B�* 1���� 1	���� 7���D�B	 8��!�!(�%(�%&� 742 (�%&� -	�D�
8��!(� , < ;B� 8B�B�� 5B�B 7B��B	� 7��D�B	 7B	�B����� /�����D�� <�D�����BCB� � %   &"�
� � 5�� 6��?��� :�?�?�? 3�
?� <�� 7�� ?���B�B ;B
B ;B� 8��B��� :��* 7�� 2B	B��
0����������,�� =�D���	����� �!� 5��� :�?�? 6��?���@��7�� 8��B��� <�B�B�B 5�
B� � �
� �!� B�� B�������� B�3�8��!�$�"  �!&(-� 0���B����� .�	���� 3���=������ 6���� <B�������
3����BCB� � %   )$�,?����,�
?��6���A�( ����#� �  
)
���� ,�
?����( ,�����B�� B
���� 
�������� �� ��� ����D� C����9�� !���$�"%"��#
�9���� ;�����7�� 4?��:������ ;����?�� .��� 0������:������ .��� ?�� .������
8?���������8:7,)�A6�� %!!%���$���  %�� 	�� �������� ���
 !� %�" ""

,?�� �� �?���� ���������( �%��,?� �� 2?��?���  � !�
*?	?�A� �����?����� ?� �� ��� �?�� �� ���������()�����?�� ?
���� �� 9��!"�' �#"���#
�;���� =����� 1��� 6B�� 8����� =�� =����B�� 1��� 3������ B�� 1���� B�� 1������ :B��B�
�����8:7,)�A6�� %!!%���$���  %��	�� �������� ���
 ������ � !8	�� A�������������������

���%�� 
� &
��
������
��%�
���'
�
&���%	����%�%	
��(
��� 5�� 6��?��� :�?�?�? 3�
?� <�� 7�� ?���B�B ;B
B ;B� 8��B��� � � 5��� :�?�?
6��?���@�� 7�� 8��B��� <�B�B�B 5�
B� ��� � � � B�� B�������� B� 3� 8��!�$�"  �!&( -�
0���B����� .�	����3���=������ 6���� <B�������� 3����BCB� � %   )$
,?����,�
?��6���A�(!!��#� �  
,
���� /�
B����* ,�����B�� B
���� 
�������� �� ��� ����D� C���� 9�� %$�����#!�#�
�9���� :������ :�� 4?�� -	���� ;����?�� 7�� 0������ .���� ;���� ?�� .����
8?���������8:�;��
4�?�)�A6�� %!!%���$���"%"�� 	�� �������� ���
"$� $�" ""

��,?�� �� �?���� ���������( �% ,?� �� 2?��?��  � !
-B	B�D� �����B����� B� �� ��� �B�� �� ���������* ,�����B�� B
���� �� 9��&�� !� %'�#�
�;���� 0����� 9�� 6B�� =����� =���� =����B�� =�� 3������ B�� <������ 8��� B�� :B��B
1����� �����;��
4�?�)�A6�� %!!%���$���"%"�� 	�� �������� ���
  "�� � �  8	�� A�����

���%�� 
� &
��
������
��%�
���'
�
&���%	����%�%	
���
��� 5�� :����?��� -�������� 9��������� @� ��� 8?������( �� 5� 5?		���?
 3���
?
��� 5�� :����?� 3���
? � �5� 5?		���?
 3���
? <�� 7�� ;B
B�B� 5���
B� �!� 5��
:����?� 3���
? <�� 7�� 7B		���B
 5���
B �"� 5��� 4��� 3���
? @�� 7�� <����B�

��5���
B� ,		 B�� B� B�������� B�* " 1	���� 8��!�$�!( �$&� <�� <B�CBCB 9���D� .�	����
<B�������7��D�B	7B	�B������ 3����BCB� %   )$�=�	B��B�B
,?����,�
?��6���A�(!!���� �  
,
���� /�
B����* ,�����B�� B
���� 
�������� �� ��� ����D� C���� 9��#��'��$$$�'�
=9����.���� 4?��6����� ;����?��:��0������:����:�� ?��6�����8?��� >�����

��������������

��������������

,��A�������� ��� 1

��?@	�8������
�
��
	 �
� �
� &
� #����� %	� ���

,		 ��B� B�� B�� B�D�	 �� 0����� 1���� 1	��� ������� �� :	��� 8��742�-�%&� �� ���
��� B�� ��
<A�8�� $&! �� $&) ���� ����� C�B���� 8�� !�!(�%(�%& �:=4 8�� ! ! ! '$!#�� ���� C��	� �
B�� �� # % ��� ���� B	��� ���� ��������� ��B�� �� 	B�� �� )!�(% <��A�� �����B	��� �� '&�'(
<�� 
�� �9�� �� $%)�"& <�� A�� �����B	��� �� #($ <��7���� ����B��� B� /�� ,� < ;B� 8B�B��
5,:;,� �����237.� 5B�B.��D	� B��7B��B	� 7��D�B	�7B	B�B���� /������.������ �����
@B��� 8��  ! � -	�D� 8�� !(� C�	������ �� 7�� 8��B��� <�B�B�B 5�
B� B�� 7��� <�B�B
8��B���� C������ C� 6����* .������� :����* 9�� �� <��� -?��* 9�� �� <��� <���(
9�� �� <���-����B���� �� ��� 6B��� 8����* !"7���� ;�B�� <����* :	��� 8�� &!� 0B��* :	���
8�� %' B��@���*:	���8�� %% �

��%	'� �%��� #�'�	���%&%� � # "%
 �%�%� � ��%	'���������������

��������������
��������������8B���� � ,DD���� 8� -B	B�D� 9����B����� 4������� �� C� B���� ���
��������������

��������������

:<9/,�D 8��
'##'   &   "!" !

;��$$�#&�#) �   !�! �" ""

��������������

:<=6,�D 8��
'##'  !(   #&& !

;�� &�%$�"'&�)  !�! �" ""

��������������=��B	 ;��% �) �&&&�) 
��,?���� �?�������������( !% ,?��� 2?��?���  � !

-B	B�D� �����B����� B� �� ��� �B�� �� ���������*,�����B�� B
���� �� 9�� #!�! �!#"�'�
=9���� .���� ;���� 4?�� ;����� ;�� ;����?�� ;���� 0������ .���� .��� ?�� 8?��?
6�����������
��������������
��������������8B���� � ,DD���� 8� -B	B�D� 9����B����� 4������� �� C� B���� ���
��������������

��������������

:<9/,�D 8��
'##'   &   "!" !

;�� $&�& �"&(�   !� !�" "#

��������������

:<=6,�D 8��
'##'  !(   #&& !

;��&�'"� (&�)  !� !�" "#

��������������=��B	 ;��%#�#"�#%$�) 
	�� D�����
�=�� C��������� B�������� �� ������� �� ��� ��������� �� <�C���D���� �(� �� <�D���� !# �� ���
,D�� �� ����D� �� ��
� B�B�	BC	� �� �����
 ��� ��D���� B������
,��A�������� ��� 1

��?@	�8��������
4=078�!*,		 ��B� ��� ;��������B	 1	B� -�B���� 8��# !� �� ��� ����� �	���� ���� C��	� � B��B
)! �  <��B�� 1��� ���D	����� D�

�� B��B��� B	��� ���� B� >�������� ��B�� �� 	B��
B�
�B������ $%�  �� �B��� �� �����B	��� �� #'�%" ���B�� 7������ �� ��� C��	���� �B
�
5���� B� <>7,82,6;0<4/08.A D������D��� �� ��
���� C�B���� 
���D�B	 8��!�%�
&$%�"%%�# !� �� :	�� 8��"%%� �� <����� 8���) B�� ! � ����B��� B� .������ D�	���� 9	�
,	�B	� ,	�B	 ?�		B��� >���� 2��B��� 3����BCB� 7���D�B	 .����B����� ,	�B	 .��D	�� ���
���� 7B	�B����� 7B��B	� ;B��B ;���� /�����D�� ��� ���	� ���
�� B� B	�B	 7B��B	�
7��D�B	 7B	�B���� /�����D� C�	������ �� 7�� <����B� 5���
B� C������ C� 8����* 1	B� 8��
# "� <����*9�� ��<��� 0B��*.������� B��@���*9�� ��<��
:	BD� *.������.�	����,	�B	7B��B	�7��D�B	 7B	�B���� /�����D�
/B��* !'� !�" "#
1;-5 6� * ,		 ��B� B�� B�� B�D�	 �� ��� ���������B	 /��		��� >��� C�B���� 7���D�B	 /���
8��! �%�( )�!�"�,�# % �� ��� ��D���1	��� �� ���;��������B	 C��	���� �����B�� ��������
�� B� 295>6 ,:,;=708=< ����B��� B� 8B��B�B��B�B�� =��B�B
�B��� <�D�����BCB�
B�� ���
��� B�� �� ��� �D����	� DB���� D� ���B���� ������� ��D���� 	��� B�
�B������
! '% <������� ��D	����� �� DB��� B��B� �B		 B��B B�� D�

�� B��B� �� ��� �B�� C��	�����
B	��� ���� ��� ����D���� ��������� ��B�� �� 	B�� B�
�B������ #% �� �B���� �����B	��� ��
")�"& <�7��� B	��� ���� B ��D����� DB� B����� �BD� �� ��� ���	� 1	��� �� ��� �B�� C��	����
B�
�B������ BC��� ) <������ C�	������ �� 7�� <����B� 5���
B B�� 7��� 6��� 5���
B�
C������ C� C������ C� 8����* .������� � /��		��� >��� 8��� ! �%�( )�!�"�,�# $ B�� ! �
%�( )�!�"�,�# &� <����*9�� ��<��� 0B��*9�� ��<�� B��@���*9�� ��<���
:	BD�* 8B��B�B��B�B�� =��B�B
�B��� <�D�����BCB�
/B��* !'� !�" "#

:	BD� * /; ,< ;B� 8B�B�� 5B�B
/B��* !'� !�" "#

Circle SASTRA - Hyderabad, Regency Plaza,
Maitri Vihar Area, Gayathri Nagar, Plot No.3, Ameerpet,
Hyderabad-500038 E Mail : cs4732@pnb.co.in(A Government of India Undertaking)

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to
Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the
constructive/physical/ symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of the Bank/ Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis
on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective borrower(s) and guarantor(s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit
will be as mentioned in the table below against the respective properties.

SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS
Lot Name of the Branch
No. Name & Addresses of

the Borrowers/
Guarantors/
mortgagors of the
Account

Description of the Immovable Properties Mortgaged/
Owner's Name {Mortgagers property(ies)}

A) Date of Demand Notice u/s
13(2) of SARFAESI ACT 2002
B) Outstanding Amount as on
C) Possession Notice date u/s
13(4) of SARFAESI ACT 2002
D) Nature of Possession Symbolic/
Physical/ Constructive

A) Reserve Price

B) EMD

C) Bid Increase

Amount

Date/ Time

of

E-auction

Details of
the encum-
brances
known to
the Secured
Creditor

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION SALE
The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions:
1. The properties are being sold on 'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS"
2. The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorised Officer, but the Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for
any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation.

3. All pending dues viz. House Tax, Water Tax, Electricity Bills, Monthly Maintenance Charges etc., are to be borne by the purchaser only.
4. The Sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction portal https://www.mstcecommerce.com on 08-02-2023 @ 10.30 AM onwards, as mentioned above.
5. For further details and inspection of the properties, intending Purchasers may contact Mr. B Chandra Sekhar, Chief Manager, Punjab National Bank, Circle SASTRA - Hyderabad, Ph. 9398259475
or Mr G Guru Prasad, Chief Manager, Punjab National Bank, Ph.9994073722.

6. For detailed term and conditions of the sale, please refer www.ibapi.in, www.mstcecommerce.com.
7. This publication is also 15 Days notice to the above mentioned borrower/mortgagor/Guarantors.
Date : 18.01.2023, Place: Hyderabad Authorized Officer, Punjab National Bank, Secured Creditor

1 PNB (eOBC) Regency
Plaza, Hyderabad
M/s CEPro Enterprises
Plot No.89/B, Phase-I, IDA,
Jeedimetla
Medchal - Malkajgiri Dist.,
Telangana.
M/s CEPro Building
Systems (P) Ltd

All that the part and parcel of Land and Building with Residential Plot Nos. 74/ part &
75/ part West Side Part, admeasuring 100.00 Sq.yds or equivalent to 83.67 Sq.mtrs. as
per Sale deed 23595/2018 (With net land area after road widening, 91.79 sq.yards as
per GHMC approval), with G + 1 Floors actual measurement of 792 sq.ft in each
floor, total building area of 1584 sq. ft. in Survey Nos. 9, 10/AA, 11/AA & 15, (Covered
under Block No.6) situated at Venkateshwara Nagar of Quthbullapur Village, Mandal &
under GHMC Circle, Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Telangana state in the name of M/s
CEPro Building Systems (P) Ltd and bounded by: North: Plot No.74/Part; South: Plot
No.75/Part; East: Plot No.72/Part & 73/Part; West:25'-0" Wide Road.
Owner: M/s CEPro Building Systems (P) Ltd

A) 01-08-2022

B) Rs.1,04,53,709-47

Plus Future Interest &

costs w.e.f. 01.01.2023 less

Deposits, if any

C) 07-10-2022

D) Symbolic

A) Rs.56,20,000/-

B) Rs.6,00,000/ -

C) Rs.10,000/-

08-02-2023

From 10.30
AM to

12.00 Noon

No encum-
brances best
known to the
authorized

officer. Bidders
are requested
to conduct
their own due
diligence

before bidding.

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13 (2)
To: Mr.Kondeti Rupesh Babu, S/o. Mr K.V.Ratnam, FF-D C Block 1st Floor, Vijayshanthi
Apts, Jayendranagar Colony, Kandachavadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu, India-600096.
Mrs Kondeti Sudha Rani, W/o. Mr.K.Rupesh Babu, FF-D C Block 1st Floor, Vijayshanthi
Apts, Jayendranagar Colony, Kandachavadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu, India-600096.
Sir/Madam
Sub: Enforcement of Security Interest Action Notice - In connection with the
credit facilities enjoyed By you with us-Classified as NPA
We have to inform you that your account/accounts has/have been classified as NPA
account/s as on 21-12-2022 pursuant to your default in making repayment of
dues/installment/interest. As on date a sum of Rs.2,59,637.68/- (Rupees Two Lakh
Fifty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Seven and Paise Sixty Eight Only)
together with contractual rate of interest from 21-12-2022,is out standing in your
account/accountsas shown below:

Name of facility Amount Due (in Rupees)
159830100003563 Rs. 2,59,637.68/-

Total Amount: Rs.2,59,637.68/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Seven and Paise Sixty Eight Only) together with contractual rate of interest from 21-12-2022.
In spite of our repeated demands you have not paid any amount towards the amount
outstanding in your account/accounts and you have not discharged your liabilities.
We hereby call upon you in terms of section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, to pay a sum of
Rs.2,59,637.68/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Seven and
Paise Sixty Eight Only) together with contractual rate of interest from 21-12-2022. with
monthly rests/as per the terms and conditions of loan documents executed by you and dis-
charge your liabilities in full within 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice, failing which,
we shall be constrained to enforce the following securities created by you in favour of the
bank by exercising any or all of the rights given under the said Act.

DESCRIPTION OF THE SECURED ASSETS:
EM of Residential Flat No.302, Third Floor in Block No.1,With built up area of 1050 sft (includ-
ing common area) and car parking area of 80 sft,along with an undivided share of land
admeasuring 26 Sq.yards out of 1105 Sq.yards in plot no.10,11,19,20,21, in Surevy
No.1,3,376,379,387,& 388 situated at Nizampet Village and Grampanchayat, Qhutbullapur
Mandal, Ranga Reddy District. Boundaries of the Property: North: Open To Sky, South:
Open To Sky, East: Open To Sky, West: Corridor.
1] Please note that if you fail to remit the dues within 60 days and if the Bank exercises all its
rights under this Act and if the dues are not fully satisfied with the sale of the proceeds of the
secured assets, we shall be constrained to take appropriate legal action against you in a court
of law/Debt Recovery Tribunal for recovery of the balance amount from you.
2] As per section 13(13) of the Act, on receipt of this notice you are restrained from disposing
of or dealing with the above securities except in the usual course of business without the
consent of the bank. Please note any violation of this section entails serious consequences.
3] Your kind attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the SARFAESI
in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
Date: 27.12.2022, Place: Hyderabad Authorised Officer, Union Bank of India

Sanjeeva Reddy Nagar Branch
246/3rd Main Road,

S.R.Nagar, Hyderabad-500038

CIN: L15142TG1986PLC006957
Registered Office : 31, Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Tel : 91-40-66650240, Fax : 91-40-27800947, Web : www.atfoods.com

ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES
Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Company
has been reported to be lost\misplaced and the registered holder thereof has applied
to the Company for the issue of duplicate share certificates.

The Public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the
above Share Certificates. Any person(s) who has\have any claim(s) in respect of the
said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the Company at its Registered
Office at the address given above within 7 days from the date of publication of this
notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue
duplicate share certificates.

Folio Share Distinctive Number Name of the Shareholder/
No. Cert. No. Nos. of Shares Claimant
0029322 68198 8499339 - 8499438 100 LEENA HITEN DALAL
0029322 68199 8499439 - 8499538 100 LEENA HITEN DALAL
0029322 68200 8499539 - 8499638 100 LEENA HITEN DALAL
0029322 68201 8499639 - 8499738 100 LEENA HITEN DALAL
0029322 68202 8499739 - 8499838 100 LEENA HITEN DALAL
0029322 68203 8499839 - 8499938 100 LEENA HITEN DALAL
0029322 68204 8499939 - 8500038 100 LEENA HITEN DALAL
0029322 68205 8500039 - 8500138 100 LEENA HITEN DALAL
0029322 68206 8500139 - 8500188 50 LEENA HITEN DALAL

TOTAL 850

Dated : 19th January, 2023

For Agro Tech Foods Limited
Jyoti Chawla

Company Secretary

Prakasham Nagar Branch, Old Airport Main Road,
Hyderabad - 500 016 (T.S.), T +9140 -23468738/40.

POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable Property)
{RULE 8(1)}

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of Union Bank of India, Prakasham
Nagar Branch under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement
Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002)and in exercise of powers conferred
under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued
a demand notice dated 04.07.2022 calling upon the borrower Shri /Mrs./M/s. K.Venkata Naga
Krishna Chaitanya to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.7,22,702.73 (Rupees
Seven Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Two and Paise Seventy Three Only) as
on 20/12/2022 alongwith further interestwithin 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the
public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein
below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with
rule 8 of the said rules on this 17/01/2023.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Union Bank of
India, Prakasham Nagar Branch for an amount Rs.7,22,702.73 (Rupees Seven Lakh Twenty
Two Thousand Seven Hundred Two and Paise Seventy Three Only) as on 20/12/2022 and
further interest & other contingents charges thereon.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in
respect of time available to the borrower to redeem the secured assets.
DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All that part and parcel of the property consisting
of Flat. No. S-2 in 2nd Floor of Satyam Prince Apartment with a built up area of 1220 sq. ft (includ-
ing common areas and parking) alongwith undivided share of 31.49 sq. yds (Plot No. 39 & 40 in
survey No.262, 263, 276, 279, 280 and 281 situated at Bachupally village and Gram Panchayat,
Quthbullapur Mandal, Ranga Reddy District Ranga Reddy bounded by On the North: Open to
sky, On the South: Corridor & staircase, On the East: Corridor, On the West: Open to sky.
Date: 17.01.2023 Sd/- AUTHORIZED OFFICER
Place: Hyderabad UNION BANK OF INDIA

Prakasham Nagar Branch, Old Airport Main Road,
Hyderabad - 500 016 (T.S.), T +9140 -23468738/40.

POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable Property)
{RULE 8(1)}

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of Union Bank of India, Prakasham
Nagar Branch under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement
Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002)and in exercise of powers conferred
under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued
a demand notice dated 04.07.2022 calling upon the borrower Shri /Mrs./M/s. Sanapally
Kamalamma and Sri Sanapally Mahesh Kumar to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
being Rs. 23,34,389.00 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred
Eighty Nine Only) as on 21/11/2022 alongwith further interest within 60 days from the date of
receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the
public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein
below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with
rule 8 of the said rules on this 17/01/2023.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Union Bank of
India, Prakasham Nagar Branch for an amount Rs. 23,34,389.00 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh
Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine Only) as on 21/11/2022and further interest&
other contingents charges thereon.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in
respect of time available to the borrower to redeem the secured assets.
DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All that part and parcel of the House No.
2-54/D/19/A in survey no. 9 admeasuring 71 sq. yds situated at Gachibowli village,
Serilingampally Mandal, under GHMC, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad-500081. Bounded by:
On the North: Nala, On the South: House on plot no. 2, On the East: 20'-00" wide road and,
On the West: Neighbor's house.
Date: 17.01.2023 Sd/- AUTHORIZED OFFICER
Place: Hyderabad UNION BANK OF INDIA

YANTRA NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED
Gulshan-E-Khalil, 1st Floor Part B, Beside A.P. Police Officers Mess,

Masabtank Hyderabad TG 500028.
NOTICEisherebygiventhattheExtraordinaryGeneralMee�ng(“EGM”)oftheCompanywill

thbeheldonMondaythe6 DayofFebruary2023at11.00A.M.,throughVideoConferencing to
thtransact the business as men�oned in the no�ce dated January 13 2023 a copy of

which has been sent to the members of the Company at their email ids/addresses
registeredwith theCompany.

thThe Company has fixed 30 January 2023 as the 'Cut Off date' to ascertain the eligibility of
rdmembers for e-vo�ng. The e-vo�ng period commences from 09:00 A.M. on Friday 3

thFebruary2023andendsat05.00P.M.onSunday the5 February, 2023,duringwhich
period the members may cast their vote electronically. Therea�er, the e-vo�ng
module shall bedisabledbyM/s.Na�onal Securi�esDepository Limited (NSDL).
The Company has appointed Ms. Komal Marda of Komal Marda & Associates, Prac�sing
CompanySecretary,toScru�nizethee-vo�ngandpollprocessinafairandtransparentmanner

Place: Hyderabad
thDate: 19 January 2023

By Order of the Board
For YANTRA NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED

Sd/-
RAHUL SUDHAKAR AHIRE

DIRECTOR, (DIN: 07709329)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to
Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (LODR)
Regulations, 2015 that a meeting no.
6/2022-23 of the Board of Directors of
the Company will be held on Saturday the
11th February 2023 at 03.30 P.M. at the
Registered Office of the Company to
approve and taken on record Unaudited
Financial Results for the Quarter and nine
months ended 31st December 2022.

For BKV INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/- B. Virat Vishnu
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

GUNTUR
18.01.2023

NOTICE

BKV INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L05005AP1993PLC015304
Regd. Office:”Bommidala House”,

D.No:5-87-15/A, Lakshmipuram Main Road,
GUNTUR-522007, Andhra Pradesh, India.
E-mail: bkvind@bommidala.co.in

Website: bkvindustries.in


